


























CITY OF SAN ANGELO 
PURCHASING DIVISION 
72 West College Avenue, San Angelo, Texas 76903 
Tel: (325) 657-4219 

RFCSP:	ES‐04‐17/Water	Line	Improvements	 	 Page	1	

 

1. REQUEST FOR SEALED PROPOSAL 
 

1.1. Scope of Work 
The City of San Angelo is accepting sealed proposals for the replacement of existing water mains, water valves, 
and fire hydrants and reestablishment of service connections to the mains in Arden Road, Sherwood Way, 
Knickerbocker Road, Mackenzie Street, Gillis Street, and 2nd Street. 
 
Furnish and install approximately: 

 16” AWWA HDPE Pipe – 502 LF  16” AWWA DR 13.5 HDPE Pipe – 502 LF 
 6” AWAA C900 Class 150 PVC Pipe – 5,819 LF  8” AWWA C900 Class 150 PVC Pipe – 5,872 LF 
 4” AWWA C900 Class 150 PVC Pipe – 23 LF 
 6” Resilient Seat Gate Valve – Quantity 14  18 
 4” Resilient Seat Gate Valve – Quantity 1 
 16”x16” Wet Tap – Quantity 2 
 12”x8” Wet Tap – Quantity 2 
 6”x6” Wet Tap – Quantity 1   8”x6” Wet Tap – Quantity 1 
 4” Fire Service – Quantity 1 
 6” Fire Service – Quantity 2 1 
 2” Service Line – Quantity 12 
 1” Service Line – Quantity 75 
 Partial Plumber Relocates – Quantity 3 
 Fire Hydrant Assemblies – Quantity 4  5 
 Trench Safety – 6,344 LF  6,397 LF 

 

LF = Linear Feet 
 

Estimated Completion:  240 Calendar Days 
Estimated Project Cost: $750,000.00 
 

1.2. Document, Plans and Specifications Availability 
Contract documents, including plans and specifications, are available to be examined in the Purchasing Division, 
Suite 330, City Hall, San Angelo, Texas or downloaded at http://cosatx.us at no cost. 
 
Proposal documents, plans, and specifications may be obtained at the Purchasing Department, Suite 330, City 
Hall at a cost of $20.00 per set.  No refunds will be made and no partial sets will be issued. 

 
1.3. Pre-Proposal Conference  
A non-mandatory pre-proposal conference will be held January 11, 2017 at 3:00 P.M., in the basement 
conference room of City Hall at 72 W. College Ave., San Angelo, TX.  76903.  Representatives of the City will 
discuss the project and answer questions regarding proposal procedures. 
 

1.4. Digital Format 
If respondents obtained the specifications in digital format in order to prepare a proposal, the proposal must be 
submitted in hard copy according to the instructions contained in this publication.  If, in its proposal response, 
the respondent makes any changes whatsoever to the published proposal specifications, the proposal 
specification as published shall control. Furthermore, if an alteration of any kind to the proposal specification is 
discovered after the contract is executed and is or is not being performed, the contract is subject to immediate 
cancellation without recourse. 

 
1.5. Insurance and Indemnification Requirements 
Insurance and indemnification requirements applicable to this project are included within the draft contract form 
included within this proposal package.  Please review the insurance and indemnification requirements with your 
insurance agent prior to submitting your proposal. 
 

1.6. Delivery of Proposal 
Sealed proposals must be delivered by 2:00 P.M., Local Time, January 25, 2017 2:00 P.M., Local Time, 
February 9, 2017 to: 
 
 





CITY OF SAN ANGELO 
PURCHASING DIVISION 
72 West College Avenue, San Angelo, Texas 76903 
Tel: (325) 657-4219 

RFCSP:	ES‐04‐17/Water	Line	Improvements	 	 Page	17	

 
       

       Company Name 
Price Proposal 

  RFCSP: ES-04-17/Water Line Improvements 
 

Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Respondents, the undersigned respondent hereby proposes to do all work and 
furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be 
necessary to complete all work upon which the proposals, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on 
the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute an agreement and bonds according to the 
accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required 
guarantees, for the following prices to-wit: 
 

Summary 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Units Unit Cost Extended Cost 

1 16" AWWA DR 13.5 HDPE PIPE 502 LF 
    

2 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 5,872 LF 
    

3 4" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 23 LF 
    

4 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 18 EA 
    

5 4" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA 
    

6 16"x 16" WET TAP 2 EA 
    

7 12"x 8" WET TAP 2 EA 
    

8 8"x 6" WET TAP 1 EA 
    

9 4" FIRE SERVICE 1 LS 
  

10 6" FIRE SERVICE 2 LS 
    

11 2" SERVICE LINE 12 EA 
    

12 1" SERVICE LINE 75 EA 
    

13 PARTIAL PLUMBER RELOCATES 3 EA 
    

14 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 4 EA 
    

15 TRENCH SAFETY 6,397 LF 
    

16 CONTINGENCY 1 LS  $65,000 $65,000 

Total $ 

ADD ALTERNATE (REFER TO PLANS W-822A, W-824A AND W-825A) 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Units Unit Cost Extended Cost 

2a 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 4,443 LF   

2b 
8" AWWA C900 CLASS 235 – DR 18 CERTA LOK 
PVC PIPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILL OPTION) 

1,429 LF   

Total $ 






